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Race: Tour de Hongrie
Organizer: Vuelta Sportiroda

Course: Siófok

Distance: 4 km

STAGE CLASSIFICATION

Category: UCI 2.1. - Europa Tour

Prologue

Prologue | Siófok

Date: 11.06.2019 Avg. speed: 56.03 km/h

1. 81 10003245945 BÁRTA Jan CZE ELA Elkov - Author 04:17.20 --
2. 105 10007935085 NEILANDS Krists LAT ICA Israel Cycling Academy 04:17.54 +0.34
3. 62 10009765254 BROZYNA Piotr POL CDC CCC Development Team 04:19.29 +2.09
4. 104 10008676935 JENSEN August NOR ICA Israel Cycling Academy 04:19.46 +2.26
5. 32 10009436262 RAJOVIĆ Dušan SRB ADR Adria Mobil 04:19.62 +2.42
6. 15 10015722771 PUPPIO Antonio ITA KMT Kometa Cycling Team 04:20.36 +3.16
7. 101 10007211730 CATAFORD Alexander CAN ICA Israel Cycling Academy 04:20.52 +3.32
8. 63 10007996506 PALUTA Michal POL CDC CCC Development Team 04:20.66 +3.46
9. 94 10008129691 BENDIXEN Louis DEN TCO Team Coop 04:21.07 +3.87
10. 14 10014972538 OLDANI Stefano ITA KMT Kometa Cycling Team 04:21.70 +4.50
11. 1 10003073062 BELLETTI Manuel ITA ANS Androni Giocattoli-Sidermec 04:22.32 +5.12
12. 13 10015332650 GAZZOLI Michele ITA KMT Kometa Cycling Team 04:22.48 +5.28
13. 71 10006547884 FORTIN Filippo ITA COF Cofidis Solutions Credit 04:23.00 +5.80
14. 12 10008816775 *DINA Márton HUN KMT Kometa Cycling Team 04:23.48 +6.28
15. 84 10007503134 SISR Frantisek CZE ELA Elkov - Author 04:23.82 +6.62
16. 52 10023656361 *VAS Balázs HUN HUN National Team of Hungary 04:24.02 +6.82
17. 25 10023603013 *FETTER Erik HUN PNN Pannon Cycling Team 04:24.28 +7.08
18. 16 10009333808 SEVILLA LOPEZ Diego Pablo ESP KMT Kometa Cycling Team 04:24.29 +7.09
19. 65 10015328408 PAPIERSKI Damian POL CDC CCC Development Team 04:24.41 +7.21
20. 11 10015351343 LOPEZ PEREZ Juan Pedro ESP KMT Kometa Cycling Team 04:24.68 +7.48
21. 61 10009820727 *VALTER Attila HUN CDC CCC Development Team 04:25.01 +7.81
22. 31 10008678349 KATRAŠNIK Gašper SLO ADR Adria Mobil 04:25.31 +8.11
23. 64 10010957546 ANIOŁKOWSKI Stanisław POL CDC CCC Development Team 04:25.43 +8.23
24. 3 10004501891 FRAPPORTI Marco ITA ANS Androni Giocattoli-Sidermec 04:25.63 +8.43
25. 146 10011972309 MARENGO Umberto ITA NSK NERI SOTTOLI - SELLE ITALIA - KTM 04:25.89 +8.69
26. 4 10003200475 GAVAZZI Francesco ITA ANS Androni Giocattoli-Sidermec 04:25.98 +8.78
27. 55 10004610413 *LOVASSY Krisztián HUN HUN National Team of Hungary 04:26.15 +8.95
28. 185 10009802337 CENTRONE Ivan LUX CCD Differdange - Geba 04:26.29 +9.09
29. 82 10006120781 HNÍK Karel CZE ELA Elkov - Author 04:26.37 +9.17
30. 74 10004544937 MATE MARDONES Luis Angel ESP COF Cofidis Solutions Credit 04:26.38 +9.18
31. 145 10008018850 VELASCO Simone ITA NSK NERI SOTTOLI - SELLE ITALIA - KTM 04:26.41 +9.21
32. 112 10007650048 KALOJÍROS Tomáš CZE ACS AC SPARTA PRAHA 04:26.42 +9.22
33. 76 10013629692 LAFAY Victor FRA COF Cofidis Solutions Credit 04:26.66 +9.46
34. 141 10003105600 VISCONTI Giovanni ITA NSK NERI SOTTOLI - SELLE ITALIA - KTM 04:26.80 +9.60
35. 37 10009640770 BOZIC Jon SLO ADR Adria Mobil 04:26.83 +9.63
36. 87 10008708560 ZAHALKA Matej CZE ELA Elkov - Author 04:27.10 +9.90
37. 172 10008813644 BOWDEN Scott AUS BLN Team Bridgelane 04:27.27 +10.07
38. 147 10005658114 ZARDINI Edoardo ITA NSK NERI SOTTOLI - SELLE ITALIA - KTM 04:27.33 +10.13
39. 106 10007527988 RÄIM Mihkel EST ICA Israel Cycling Academy 04:27.43 +10.23
40. 183 10013896141 PATTYN Jeroen BEL CCD Differdange - Geba 04:27.73 +10.53
41. 86 10015093079 OTRUBA Jakub CZE ELA Elkov - Author 04:28.69 +11.49
42. 85 10009488806 NEUMANN Dominik CZE ELA Elkov - Author 04:28.70 +11.50
43. 155 10011168623 SWEENEY Harry AUS EVO EVOPRO RACING 04:28.91 +11.71
44. 33 10007973178 GROSELJ Ziga SLO ADR Adria Mobil 04:29.06 +11.86
45. 175 10007809692 MCCORMICK Hayden NZL BLN Team Bridgelane 04:29.14 +11.94
46. 6 10007822729 RUMAC Josip CRO ANS Androni Giocattoli-Sidermec 04:29.27 +12.07
47. 2 10005390958 BISOLTI Alessandro ITA ANS Androni Giocattoli-Sidermec 04:29.46 +12.26
48. 83 10002510563 KAŇKOVSKÝ Alois CZE ELA Elkov - Author 04:30.18 +12.98
49. 92 10008659353 AASVOLD Kristian NOR TCO Team Coop 04:30.68 +13.48
50. 184 10005728539 THILL Tom LUX CCD Differdange - Geba 04:30.84 +13.64
51. 165 10023479135 KUBIS Lukas SVK DKB DUKLA BANSKA BYSTRICA 04:31.15 +13.95
52. 162 10004611625 ČANECKÝ Marek SVK DKB DUKLA BANSKA BYSTRICA 04:31.17 +13.97
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Race: Tour de Hongrie
Organizer: Vuelta Sportiroda

Course: Siófok

Distance: 4 km

STAGE CLASSIFICATION

Category: UCI 2.1. - Europa Tour

Prologue

Prologue | Siófok

Date: 11.06.2019 Avg. speed: 56.03 km/h

53. 34 10010968761 PER Gorazd SLO ADR Adria Mobil 04:31.28 +14.08
54. 51 10076683433 *KARL Ádám HUN HUN National Team of Hungary 04:31.40 +14.20
55. 97 10015860995 SOTBERG Andre NOR TCO Team Coop 04:31.54 +14.34
56. 133 10009082618 GROSSER Aaron GER BAI Bike Aid 04:31.67 +14.47
57. 157 10006064908 KONIG Peter NED EVO EVOPRO RACING 04:32.05 +14.85
58. 7 10008198201 SPREAFICO Matteo ITA ANS Androni Giocattoli-Sidermec 04:32.16 +14.96
59. 103 10009246710 GOLDSTEIN Omer ISR ICA Israel Cycling Academy 04:32.79 +15.59
60. 164 10011240462 CULLY Ján Andrej SVK DKB DUKLA BANSKA BYSTRICA 04:33.23 +16.03
61. 35 10014992140 HORVAT Ziga SLO ADR Adria Mobil 04:33.29 +16.09
62. 73 10009498001 HOFSTETTER Hugo FRA COF Cofidis Solutions Credit 04:33.40 +16.20
63. 5 10010985636 MUÑOZ GIRALDO Daniel COL ANS Androni Giocattoli-Sidermec 04:33.41 +16.21
64. 24 10009520532 *FILUTÁS Viktor HUN PNN Pannon Cycling Team 04:33.46 +16.26
65. 91 10011048785 ERIKSON Jacob SWE TCO Team Coop 04:33.68 +16.48
66. 36 10015327293 JARC Aljaž SLO ADR Adria Mobil 04:34.02 +16.82
67. 176 10014837344 LEA Jason AUS BLN Team Bridgelane 04:34.04 +16.84
68. 17 10010783855 VIEGAS Pedroso Daniel POR KMT Kometa Cycling Team 04:34.32 +17.12
69. 23 10011000790 *OROSZ Gergő HUN PNN Pannon Cycling Team 04:34.39 +17.19
70. 123 10012124475 KLISURIĆ Stevan SRB SRB National Team of Serbia 04:34.53 +17.33
71. 72 10009498001 LE TURNIER Mathias FRA COF Cofidis Solutions Credit 04:34.53 +17.33
72. 182 10009365837 DERUETTE Thomas BEL CCD Differdange - Geba 04:34.63 +17.43
73. 43 10088255634 DEMENTYEV Yegor UKR TNV Team Novak 04:35.00 +17.80
74. 111 10009220438 SCHURAN Michal CZE ACS AC SPARTA PRAHA 04:35.13 +17.93
75. 93 10015486035 HJEMSAETER Olav NOR TCO Team Coop 04:35.36 +18.16
76. 102 10004595659 DEMPSTER Zakkari John AUS ICA Israel Cycling Academy 04:35.93 +18.73
77. 67 10045987377 TU Chih Hao TPE CDC CCC Development Team 04:36.06 +18.86
78. 54 10010785370 *SZÖLLŐSI Ferenc HUN HUN National Team of Hungary 04:36.11 +18.91
79. 173 10046251196 MAWDITT Lionel AUS BLN Team Bridgelane 04:36.39 +19.19
80. 166 10008625506 BELLAN Juraj SVK DKB DUKLA BANSKA BYSTRICA 04:36.53 +19.33
81. 66 10051473941 WAWRZYNIAK Karol POL CDC CCC Development Team 04:36.80 +19.60
82. 132 10011061418 VAN ENGELEN Adne NED BAI Bike Aid 04:36.81 +19.61
83. 154 100009139303 MUDGEWAY Luke NZL EVO EVOPRO RACING 04:37.12 +19.92
84. 144 10009724939 GONZÁLEZ CASTILLERO Roberto Carlos PAN NSK NERI SOTTOLI - SELLE ITALIA - KTM 04:37.15 +19.95
85. 125 10049809076 DJURIĆ Djordje SRB SRB National Team of Serbia 04:37.26 +20.06
86. 95 10088321312 LUNDER Eirik NOR TCO Team Coop 04:37.43 +20.23
87. 181 10009404839 *RÓZSA Balázs HUN CCD Differdange - Geba 04:37.75 +20.55
88. 27 10009500627 *MÓRICZ Dániel HUN PNN Pannon Cycling Team 04:38.16 +20.96
89. 161 10003270500 TYBOR Patrik SVK DKB DUKLA BANSKA BYSTRICA 04:38.30 +21.10
90. 156 10005506651 MUELA GALVEZ Albert ESP EVO EVOPRO RACING 04:38.34 +21.14
91. 26 10006448056 *SZATMÁRY András HUN PNN Pannon Cycling Team 04:38.37 +21.17
92. 152 10014490164 FEELAY Daire ITA EVO EVOPRO RACING 04:38.67 +21.47
93. 41 10009764749 RESTREPO DIOSA Jaime Alberto COL TNV Team Novak 04:39.30 +22.10
94. 126 10009737669 GALOVIĆ Andrej SRB SRB National Team of Serbia 04:39.62 +22.42
95. 22 10009659968 *DINA Dániel HUN PNN Pannon Cycling Team 04:39.96 +22.76
96. 142 10006569611 BONGIORNO Francesco Manuel ITA NSK NERI SOTTOLI - SELLE ITALIA - KTM 04:40.13 +22.93
97. 134 10007864155 DEBESAY Mekseb ERI BAI Bike Aid 04:40.42 +23.22
98. 174 10046246954 LIVINGSTONE Peter AUS BLN Team Bridgelane 04:40.46 +23.26
99. 121 10007298727 DANILOVIĆ Marko SRB SRB National Team of Serbia 04:41.10 +23.90
100. 53 10010199734 *D. KOVÁCS Dávid HUN HUN National Team of Hungary 04:41.18 +23.98
101. 107 10008682995 SAGIV Guy ISR ICA Israel Cycling Academy 04:41.32 +24.12
102. 75 10004857458 HERRADA LOPEZ Jose ESP COF Cofidis Solutions Credit 04:41.54 +24.34
103. 96 10008852747 TRONDSEN Trond NOR TCO Team Coop 04:41.64 +24.44
104. 117 10009435858 MALAN Petr CZE ACS AC SPARTA PRAHA 04:41.83 +24.63
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Race: Tour de Hongrie
Organizer: Vuelta Sportiroda

Course: Siófok

Distance: 4 km

STAGE CLASSIFICATION

Category: UCI 2.1. - Europa Tour

Prologue

Prologue | Siófok

Date: 11.06.2019 Avg. speed: 56.03 km/h

105. 143 10011235008 FORTUNATO Lorenzo ITA NSK NERI SOTTOLI - SELLE ITALIA - KTM 04:42.07 +24.87
106. 57 10015084288 *ISTLSTEKKER Zsolt HUN HUN National Team of Hungary 04:42.46 +25.26
107. 113 10015224334 SCHÜHLER Tomáš CZE ACS AC SPARTA PRAHA 04:43.10 +25.90
108. 171 10009971176 TOOVEY Ayden AUS BLN Team Bridgelane 04:43.53 +26.33
109. 187 10014481171 FRANZ Toni GER CCD Differdange - Geba 04:43.58 +26.38
110. 163 10005540195 HARING Martin SVK DKB DUKLA BANSKA BYSTRICA 04:44.00 +26.80
111. 167 10010948553 CHREN Martin SVK DKB DUKLA BANSKA BYSTRICA 04:44.17 +26.97
112. 186 10085992403 MULLER Gabriel FRA CCD Differdange - Geba 04:44.53 +27.33
113. 56 10009004210 *PÁPAI Ádám HUN HUN National Team of Hungary 04:44.61 +27.41
114. 153 10011137806 MONK Cyrus AUS EVO EVOPRO RACING 04:45.12 +27.92
115. 151 10006255571 WIPPERT Wouter NED EVO EVOPRO RACING 04:45.64 +28.44
116. 115 10002058000 KROTKY Rostislav CZE ACS AC SPARTA PRAHA 04:45.79 +28.59
117. 136 10009348659 BICHLMANN Daniel GER BAI Bike Aid 04:46.40 +29.20
118. 116 10008820213 RAJCHART Jan CZE ACS AC SPARTA PRAHA 04:46.42 +29.22
119. 46 10070120876 BALÁZSI Lóránt ROU TNV Team Novak 04:47.31 +30.11
120. 127 10008695830 STEFANOVIĆ Stefan SRB SRB National Team of Serbia 04:47.85 +30.65
121. 137 10004146732 SCHNAPKA Matthias GER BAI Bike Aid 04:48.32 +31.12
122. 135 10008931660 CARSTENSEN Lucas GER BAI Bike Aid 04:48.37 +31.17
123. 21 10011220961 SZABÓ Miklós SVK PNN Pannon Cycling Team 04:48.40 +31.20
124. 114 10008707449 STÖHR Jan CZE ACS AC SPARTA PRAHA 04:48.57 +31.37
125. 44 10003999919 NOVAK Carol Eduard ROU TNV Team Novak 04:55.46 +38.26
126. 177 10015536552 WHITE Nicholas AUS BLN Team Bridgelane 04:56.19 +38.99
127. 45 10010828012 MOLINA RICO Wilmar COL TNV Team Novak 04:56.45 +39.25
128. 42 10035361130 ARROYAVE CANAS Daniel COL TNV Team Novak 05:03.20 +46.00
129. 124 10015330832 VESELINOVIĆ Dušan SRB SRB National Team of Serbia 05:14.74 +57.54

Did not start: 0
Out of time limits: 0
Disqualified: 0
Riders abandoning the race: 0

Rank Bib UCI ID Rider Nation Code Team Time Gap
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Race: Tour de Hongrie
Organizer: Vuelta Sportiroda

GENERAL INDIVIDUAL CLASSIFICATION

Category: UCI 2.1. - Europa Tour

Prologue | Siófok
Date: 11.06.2019

Avg. race speed: 56.03 km/h
Total distance: 4 km

1. 81 10003245945 BÁRTA Jan CZE ELA Elkov - Author 0h04:17 -
2. 105 10007935085 NEILANDS Krists LAT ICA Israel Cycling Academy '' +00:00
3. 62 10009765254 BROZYNA Piotr POL CDC CCC Development Team 0h04:19 +00:02
4. 104 10008676935 JENSEN August NOR ICA Israel Cycling Academy '' +00:02
5. 32 10009436262 RAJOVIĆ Dušan SRB ADR Adria Mobil '' +00:02
6. 15 10015722771 PUPPIO Antonio ITA KMT Kometa Cycling Team 0h04:20 +00:03
7. 101 10007211730 CATAFORD Alexander CAN ICA Israel Cycling Academy '' +00:03
8. 63 10007996506 PALUTA Michal POL CDC CCC Development Team '' +00:03
9. 94 10008129691 BENDIXEN Louis DEN TCO Team Coop 0h04:21 +00:04
10. 14 10014972538 OLDANI Stefano ITA KMT Kometa Cycling Team '' +00:04
11. 1 10003073062 BELLETTI Manuel ITA ANS Androni Giocattoli-Sidermec 0h04:22 +00:05
12. 13 10015332650 GAZZOLI Michele ITA KMT Kometa Cycling Team '' +00:05
13. 71 10006547884 FORTIN Filippo ITA COF Cofidis Solutions Credit 0h04:23 +00:06
14. 12 10008816775 *DINA Márton HUN KMT Kometa Cycling Team '' +00:06
15. 84 10007503134 SISR Frantisek CZE ELA Elkov - Author '' +00:06
16. 52 10023656361 *VAS Balázs HUN HUN National Team of Hungary 0h04:24 +00:07
17. 25 10023603013 *FETTER Erik HUN PNN Pannon Cycling Team '' +00:07
18. 16 10009333808 SEVILLA LOPEZ Diego Pablo ESP KMT Kometa Cycling Team '' +00:07
19. 65 10015328408 PAPIERSKI Damian POL CDC CCC Development Team '' +00:07
20. 11 10015351343 LOPEZ PEREZ Juan Pedro ESP KMT Kometa Cycling Team '' +00:07
21. 61 10009820727 *VALTER Attila HUN CDC CCC Development Team 0h04:25 +00:08
22. 31 10008678349 KATRAŠNIK Gašper SLO ADR Adria Mobil '' +00:08
23. 64 10010957546 ANIOŁKOWSKI Stanisław POL CDC CCC Development Team '' +00:08
24. 3 10004501891 FRAPPORTI Marco ITA ANS Androni Giocattoli-Sidermec '' +00:08
25. 146 10011972309 MARENGO Umberto ITA NSK NERI SOTTOLI - SELLE ITALIA - KTM '' +00:08
26. 4 10003200475 GAVAZZI Francesco ITA ANS Androni Giocattoli-Sidermec '' +00:08
27. 55 10004610413 *LOVASSY Krisztián HUN HUN National Team of Hungary 0h04:26 +00:09
28. 185 10009802337 CENTRONE Ivan LUX CCD Differdange - Geba '' +00:09
29. 82 10006120781 HNÍK Karel CZE ELA Elkov - Author '' +00:09
30. 74 10004544937 MATE MARDONES Luis Angel ESP COF Cofidis Solutions Credit '' +00:09
31. 145 10008018850 VELASCO Simone ITA NSK NERI SOTTOLI - SELLE ITALIA - KTM '' +00:09
32. 112 10007650048 KALOJÍROS Tomáš CZE ACS AC SPARTA PRAHA '' +00:09
33. 76 10013629692 LAFAY Victor FRA COF Cofidis Solutions Credit '' +00:09
34. 141 10003105600 VISCONTI Giovanni ITA NSK NERI SOTTOLI - SELLE ITALIA - KTM '' +00:09
35. 37 10009640770 BOZIC Jon SLO ADR Adria Mobil '' +00:09
36. 87 10008708560 ZAHALKA Matej CZE ELA Elkov - Author 0h04:27 +00:10
37. 172 10008813644 BOWDEN Scott AUS BLN Team Bridgelane '' +00:10
38. 147 10005658114 ZARDINI Edoardo ITA NSK NERI SOTTOLI - SELLE ITALIA - KTM '' +00:10
39. 106 10007527988 RÄIM Mihkel EST ICA Israel Cycling Academy '' +00:10
40. 183 10013896141 PATTYN Jeroen BEL CCD Differdange - Geba '' +00:10
41. 86 10015093079 OTRUBA Jakub CZE ELA Elkov - Author 0h04:28 +00:11
42. 85 10009488806 NEUMANN Dominik CZE ELA Elkov - Author '' +00:11
43. 155 10011168623 SWEENEY Harry AUS EVO EVOPRO RACING '' +00:11
44. 33 10007973178 GROSELJ Ziga SLO ADR Adria Mobil 0h04:29 +00:12
45. 175 10007809692 MCCORMICK Hayden NZL BLN Team Bridgelane '' +00:12
46. 6 10007822729 RUMAC Josip CRO ANS Androni Giocattoli-Sidermec '' +00:12
47. 2 10005390958 BISOLTI Alessandro ITA ANS Androni Giocattoli-Sidermec '' +00:12
48. 83 10002510563 KAŇKOVSKÝ Alois CZE ELA Elkov - Author 0h04:30 +00:13
49. 92 10008659353 AASVOLD Kristian NOR TCO Team Coop '' +00:13
50. 184 10005728539 THILL Tom LUX CCD Differdange - Geba '' +00:13
51. 165 10023479135 KUBIS Lukas SVK DKB DUKLA BANSKA BYSTRICA 0h04:31 +00:14
52. 162 10004611625 ČANECKÝ Marek SVK DKB DUKLA BANSKA BYSTRICA '' +00:14

Rank Bib UCI ID Rider Nation Code Team Time Gap
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Race: Tour de Hongrie
Organizer: Vuelta Sportiroda

GENERAL INDIVIDUAL CLASSIFICATION

Category: UCI 2.1. - Europa Tour

Prologue | Siófok
Date: 11.06.2019

Avg. race speed: 56.03 km/h
Total distance: 4 km

53. 34 10010968761 PER Gorazd SLO ADR Adria Mobil '' +00:14
54. 51 10076683433 *KARL Ádám HUN HUN National Team of Hungary '' +00:14
55. 97 10015860995 SOTBERG Andre NOR TCO Team Coop '' +00:14
56. 133 10009082618 GROSSER Aaron GER BAI Bike Aid '' +00:14
57. 157 10006064908 KONIG Peter NED EVO EVOPRO RACING 0h04:32 +00:15
58. 7 10008198201 SPREAFICO Matteo ITA ANS Androni Giocattoli-Sidermec '' +00:15
59. 103 10009246710 GOLDSTEIN Omer ISR ICA Israel Cycling Academy '' +00:15
60. 164 10011240462 CULLY Ján Andrej SVK DKB DUKLA BANSKA BYSTRICA 0h04:33 +00:16
61. 35 10014992140 HORVAT Ziga SLO ADR Adria Mobil '' +00:16
62. 73 10009498001 HOFSTETTER Hugo FRA COF Cofidis Solutions Credit '' +00:16
63. 5 10010985636 MUÑOZ GIRALDO Daniel COL ANS Androni Giocattoli-Sidermec '' +00:16
64. 24 10009520532 *FILUTÁS Viktor HUN PNN Pannon Cycling Team '' +00:16
65. 91 10011048785 ERIKSON Jacob SWE TCO Team Coop '' +00:16
66. 36 10015327293 JARC Aljaž SLO ADR Adria Mobil 0h04:34 +00:17
67. 176 10014837344 LEA Jason AUS BLN Team Bridgelane '' +00:17
68. 17 10010783855 VIEGAS Pedroso Daniel POR KMT Kometa Cycling Team '' +00:17
69. 23 10011000790 *OROSZ Gergő HUN PNN Pannon Cycling Team '' +00:17
70. 123 10012124475 KLISURIĆ Stevan SRB SRB National Team of Serbia '' +00:17
71. 72 10009498001 LE TURNIER Mathias FRA COF Cofidis Solutions Credit '' +00:17
72. 182 10009365837 DERUETTE Thomas BEL CCD Differdange - Geba '' +00:17
73. 43 10088255634 DEMENTYEV Yegor UKR TNV Team Novak 0h04:35 +00:18
74. 111 10009220438 SCHURAN Michal CZE ACS AC SPARTA PRAHA '' +00:18
75. 93 10015486035 HJEMSAETER Olav NOR TCO Team Coop '' +00:18
76. 102 10004595659 DEMPSTER Zakkari John AUS ICA Israel Cycling Academy '' +00:18
77. 67 10045987377 TU Chih Hao TPE CDC CCC Development Team 0h04:36 +00:19
78. 54 10010785370 *SZÖLLŐSI Ferenc HUN HUN National Team of Hungary '' +00:19
79. 173 10046251196 MAWDITT Lionel AUS BLN Team Bridgelane '' +00:19
80. 166 10008625506 BELLAN Juraj SVK DKB DUKLA BANSKA BYSTRICA '' +00:19
81. 66 10051473941 WAWRZYNIAK Karol POL CDC CCC Development Team '' +00:19
82. 132 10011061418 VAN ENGELEN Adne NED BAI Bike Aid '' +00:19
83. 154 100009139303 MUDGEWAY Luke NZL EVO EVOPRO RACING 0h04:37 +00:20
84. 144 10009724939 GONZÁLEZ CASTILLERO Roberto Carlos PAN NSK NERI SOTTOLI - SELLE ITALIA - KTM '' +00:20
85. 125 10049809076 DJURIĆ Djordje SRB SRB National Team of Serbia '' +00:20
86. 95 10088321312 LUNDER Eirik NOR TCO Team Coop '' +00:20
87. 181 10009404839 *RÓZSA Balázs HUN CCD Differdange - Geba '' +00:20
88. 27 10009500627 *MÓRICZ Dániel HUN PNN Pannon Cycling Team 0h04:38 +00:21
89. 161 10003270500 TYBOR Patrik SVK DKB DUKLA BANSKA BYSTRICA '' +00:21
90. 156 10005506651 MUELA GALVEZ Albert ESP EVO EVOPRO RACING '' +00:21
91. 26 10006448056 *SZATMÁRY András HUN PNN Pannon Cycling Team '' +00:21
92. 152 10014490164 FEELAY Daire ITA EVO EVOPRO RACING '' +00:21
93. 41 10009764749 RESTREPO DIOSA Jaime Alberto COL TNV Team Novak 0h04:39 +00:22
94. 126 10009737669 GALOVIĆ Andrej SRB SRB National Team of Serbia '' +00:22
95. 22 10009659968 *DINA Dániel HUN PNN Pannon Cycling Team '' +00:22
96. 142 10006569611 BONGIORNO Francesco Manuel ITA NSK NERI SOTTOLI - SELLE ITALIA - KTM 0h04:40 +00:23
97. 134 10007864155 DEBESAY Mekseb ERI BAI Bike Aid '' +00:23
98. 174 10046246954 LIVINGSTONE Peter AUS BLN Team Bridgelane '' +00:23
99. 121 10007298727 DANILOVIĆ Marko SRB SRB National Team of Serbia 0h04:41 +00:24
100. 53 10010199734 *D. KOVÁCS Dávid HUN HUN National Team of Hungary '' +00:24
101. 107 10008682995 SAGIV Guy ISR ICA Israel Cycling Academy '' +00:24
102. 75 10004857458 HERRADA LOPEZ Jose ESP COF Cofidis Solutions Credit '' +00:24
103. 96 10008852747 TRONDSEN Trond NOR TCO Team Coop '' +00:24
104. 117 10009435858 MALAN Petr CZE ACS AC SPARTA PRAHA '' +00:24

Rank Bib UCI ID Rider Nation Code Team Time Gap
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Race: Tour de Hongrie
Organizer: Vuelta Sportiroda

GENERAL INDIVIDUAL CLASSIFICATION

Category: UCI 2.1. - Europa Tour

Prologue | Siófok
Date: 11.06.2019

Avg. race speed: 56.03 km/h
Total distance: 4 km

105. 143 10011235008 FORTUNATO Lorenzo ITA NSK NERI SOTTOLI - SELLE ITALIA - KTM 0h04:42 +00:25
106. 57 10015084288 *ISTLSTEKKER Zsolt HUN HUN National Team of Hungary '' +00:25
107. 113 10015224334 SCHÜHLER Tomáš CZE ACS AC SPARTA PRAHA 0h04:43 +00:26
108. 171 10009971176 TOOVEY Ayden AUS BLN Team Bridgelane '' +00:26
109. 187 10014481171 FRANZ Toni GER CCD Differdange - Geba '' +00:26
110. 163 10005540195 HARING Martin SVK DKB DUKLA BANSKA BYSTRICA 0h04:44 +00:27
111. 167 10010948553 CHREN Martin SVK DKB DUKLA BANSKA BYSTRICA '' +00:27
112. 186 10085992403 MULLER Gabriel FRA CCD Differdange - Geba '' +00:27
113. 56 10009004210 *PÁPAI Ádám HUN HUN National Team of Hungary '' +00:27
114. 153 10011137806 MONK Cyrus AUS EVO EVOPRO RACING 0h04:45 +00:28
115. 151 10006255571 WIPPERT Wouter NED EVO EVOPRO RACING '' +00:28
116. 115 10002058000 KROTKY Rostislav CZE ACS AC SPARTA PRAHA '' +00:28
117. 136 10009348659 BICHLMANN Daniel GER BAI Bike Aid 0h04:46 +00:29
118. 116 10008820213 RAJCHART Jan CZE ACS AC SPARTA PRAHA '' +00:29
119. 46 10070120876 BALÁZSI Lóránt ROU TNV Team Novak 0h04:47 +00:30
120. 127 10008695830 STEFANOVIĆ Stefan SRB SRB National Team of Serbia '' +00:30
121. 137 10004146732 SCHNAPKA Matthias GER BAI Bike Aid 0h04:48 +00:31
122. 135 10008931660 CARSTENSEN Lucas GER BAI Bike Aid '' +00:31
123. 21 10011220961 SZABÓ Miklós SVK PNN Pannon Cycling Team '' +00:31
124. 114 10008707449 STÖHR Jan CZE ACS AC SPARTA PRAHA '' +00:31
125. 44 10003999919 NOVAK Carol Eduard ROU TNV Team Novak 0h04:55 +00:38
126. 177 10015536552 WHITE Nicholas AUS BLN Team Bridgelane 0h04:56 +00:39
127. 45 10010828012 MOLINA RICO Wilmar COL TNV Team Novak '' +00:39
128. 42 10035361130 ARROYAVE CANAS Daniel COL TNV Team Novak 0h05:03 +00:46
129. 124 10015330832 VESELINOVIĆ Dušan SRB SRB National Team of Serbia 0h05:14 +00:57

Rank Bib UCI ID Rider Nation Code Team Time Gap

Siófok, 11.06.2019 18:03 timing / date processing / photo-finish | racebase.pro 3 / 3



HUNGARIAN CLASSIFICATION

1. 12 10008816775 DINA Márton KMT Kometa Cycling Team 0h04:23 -
2. 52 10023656361 VAS Balázs HUN National Team of Hungary 0h04:24 +00:01
3. 25 10023603013 FETTER Erik PNN Pannon Cycling Team 0h04:24 +00:01
4. 61 10009820727 VALTER Attila CDC CCC Development Team 0h04:25 +00:02
5. 55 10004610413 LOVASSY Krisztián HUN National Team of Hungary 0h04:26 +00:03
6. 51 10076683433 KARL Ádám HUN National Team of Hungary 0h04:31 +00:08
7. 24 10009520532 FILUTÁS Viktor PNN Pannon Cycling Team 0h04:33 +00:10
8. 23 10011000790 OROSZ Gergő PNN Pannon Cycling Team 0h04:34 +00:11
9. 54 10010785370 SZÖLLŐSI Ferenc HUN National Team of Hungary 0h04:36 +00:13
10. 181 10009404839 RÓZSA Balázs CCD Differdange - Geba 0h04:37 +00:14
11. 27 10009500627 MÓRICZ Dániel PNN Pannon Cycling Team 0h04:38 +00:15
12. 26 10006448056 SZATMÁRY András PNN Pannon Cycling Team 0h04:38 +00:15
13. 22 10009659968 DINA Dániel PNN Pannon Cycling Team 0h04:39 +00:16
14. 53 10010199734 D. KOVÁCS Dávid HUN National Team of Hungary 0h04:41 +00:18
15. 57 10015084288 ISTLSTEKKER Zsolt HUN National Team of Hungary 0h04:42 +00:19
16. 56 10009004210 PÁPAI Ádám HUN National Team of Hungary 0h04:44 +00:21

Rank Bib UCI ID Rider Code Team Time Gap



TEAM CLASSIFICATION

Team classification in Stage 1 General team classification
Rank Team TimeRanks Rank Team Time

1. ISRAEL CYCLING ACADEMY 2/4/7 0h12:56

2. KOMETA CYCLING TEAM 6/10/12 0h13:03

3. CCC DEVELOPMENT TEAM 3/8/19 0h13:03

4. ELKOV - AUTHOR 1/15/29 0h13:06

5. ADRIA MOBIL 5/22/35 0h13:10

6. ANDRONI GIOCATTOLI-SIDERMEC 11/24/26 0h13:12

7. COFIDIS SOLUTIONS CREDIT 13/30/33 0h13:15

8. NERI SOTTOLI - SELLE ITALIA - KTM 25/31/34 0h13:17

9. NATIONAL TEAM OF HUNGARY 16/27/54 0h13:21

10. TEAM COOP 9/49/55 0h13:22

11. DIFFERDANGE - GEBA 28/40/50 0h13:23

12. TEAM BRIDGELANE 37/45/67 0h13:30

13. PANNON CYCLING TEAM 17/64/69 0h13:31

14. DUKLA BANSKA BYSTRICA 51/52/60 0h13:35

15. EVOPRO RACING 43/57/83 0h13:37

16. AC SPARTA PRAHA 32/74/104 0h13:42

17. BIKE AID 56/82/97 0h13:47

18. NATIONAL TEAM OF SERBIA 70/85/94 0h13:50

19. TEAM NOVAK 73/93/119 0h14:01
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1. ISRAEL CYCLING ACADEMY 0h12:56

2. KOMETA CYCLING TEAM 0h13:03

3. CCC DEVELOPMENT TEAM 0h13:03

4. ELKOV - AUTHOR 0h13:06

5. ADRIA MOBIL 0h13:10

6. ANDRONI GIOCATTOLI-SIDERMEC 0h13:12

7. COFIDIS SOLUTIONS CREDIT 0h13:15

8. NERI SOTTOLI - SELLE ITALIA - KTM 0h13:17

9. NATIONAL TEAM OF HUNGARY 0h13:21

10. TEAM COOP 0h13:22

11. DIFFERDANGE - GEBA 0h13:23

12. TEAM BRIDGELANE 0h13:30

13. PANNON CYCLING TEAM 0h13:31

14. DUKLA BANSKA BYSTRICA 0h13:35

15. EVOPRO RACING 0h13:37

16. AC SPARTA PRAHA 0h13:42

17. BIKE AID 0h13:47

18. NATIONAL TEAM OF SERBIA 0h13:50

19. TEAM NOVAK 0h14:01



JERSEY OWNERS

General Classification 81 BÁRTA Jan ELA CZE

Hungarian Rider Classification 12 DINA Márton KMT HUN



BONIFICATIONS

The bonuses awarded during the race are:
• 10”-6”-4” for the first three classified riders during the stages 1-2-4 and 5.
• 6”-4”-2” for the firs three classified riders during the half stages 3a and 3b.
• 3”-2”-1” for the intermediate sprints indicated in the road book.

• Article 9
The time limit of stage 5 is 8%

COMMUNIQUÉ FROM THE COMISSAIRES PANEL 1



1. ELKOV - AUTHOR ELA

2. ISRAEL CYCLING ACADEMY ICA

3. CCC DEVELOPMENT TEAM CDC

4. ADRIA MOBIL ADR

5. KOMETA CYCLING TEAM KMT

6. TEAM COOP TCO

7. ANDRONI GIOCATTOLI-SIDERMEC ANS

8. COFIDIS SOLUTIONS CREDIT COF

9. NATIONAL TEAM OF HUNGARY HUN

10. PANNON CYCLING TEAM PNN

11. NERI SOTTOLI - SELLE ITALIA - KTM NSK

12. DIFFERDANGE - GEBA CCD

13. AC SPARTA PRAHA ACS

14. TEAM BRIDGELANE BLN

15. EVOPRO RACING EVO

16. DUKLA BANSKA BYSTRICA DKB

17. BIKE AID BAI

18. NATIONAL TEAM OF SERBIA SRB

19. TEAM NOVAK TNV

TEAM CAR ORDER FOR STAGE 1
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